1,46,33,440 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each.

Employees Stock Option Scheme (ESOS):
The Shareholders of the Company vide Postal Ballot dated March 16, 2023 have 
approved Zodiac Employee Stock Option Plan-2023. The Shareholders of the 
Company have approved to grant total option of 2,92,670 (Two Lakhs Ninety Two 
Thousand Six hundred Seventy Only) fully paid up equity shares of ₹10 each of the 
Company (“Equity Share(s)”), under one or more tranches to the employees of the 
Company.

The Nomination and Remuneration committee has granted total 1,76,000 equity 
stock options of the face value of Rs.

[...]

facto, and immediately ceases to be the Chairman if he ceases to hold the office of 
Director for any cause.”

3. The Shareholders of the Company passed special Resolution dated March 16, 2023 
for approval of “Zodiac Employee Stock Option Plan-2023” for issuing options 
convertible into upto 2,92,670 (Two Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six hundred Seventy 
Only) fully paid up equity shares of the Company (“Equity Share(s)”), under one or 
more tranches, and on such terms and conditions as may be fixed or determined by 
the Board/committee in accordance with the applicable laws.

Note:  This Report is to be read with my letter of above date which is annexed as